 Page 1 of 6
DIVISION: 06 00 00—
WOOD, PLASTICS AND
COMPOSITES
Section: 06 05 23—
Wood, Plastic, and
Composite Fastenings
Section: 06 05 23.30—

HEIGHT, H
inches (mm)
FASTENERS TO WOOD
(Type and Quantity) NUMBER OF
OBLONG BOLT
HOLES6
LBS/LBSH
Positioning
Screws2
Primary Fastening Using
Screws3
Primary Fastening Using
M12 Through Bolts4
Full Partial5 Full Partial5
HP
ALUMEGA240HP 91/2 (240) 2 14 8
n/a
8 4
ALUMEGA360HP 141/4 (360) 4 22 12 12 6
ALUMEGA480HP 19 (480) 6 30 16 16 8
ALUMEGA600HP 235/8 (600) 8 38 20 20 10
ALUMEGA720HP 283/8 (720) 10 46 24 24 12
ALUMEGA840HP 331/16 (800) 12 54 28 28 14
HV
ALUMEGA240HV 91/2 (240) 6 8 6
n/a
4
ALUMEGA360HV 141/4 (360) 10 12 10 6
ALUMEGA480HV 19 (480) 14 16 14 8
ALUMEGA600HV 235/8 (600) 18 20 18 10
ALUMEGA720HV 283/8 (720) 22 24 22 12
ALUMEGA840HV 331/16 (800) 26 28 26 14
HVG
ALUMEGA240HVG 91/2 (240) 6 8 6
n/a
4
ALUMEGA360HVG 141/4 (360) 10 12 10 6
ALUMEGA480HVG 19 (480) 14 16 14 8
ALUMEGA600HVG 235/8 (600) 18 20 18 10
ALUMEGA720HVG 283/8 (720) 22 24 22 12
ALUMEGA840HVG 331/16 (800) 26 28 26 14
1See Figures 1 through 3 for depictions of the connectors. The ‘B’ dimension is 33/4 inches (95 mm) and the ‘P’ dimension is 115/16 inches (50
mm).
2Maximum number of optional positioning screws for the HP connector. Minimum required number of positioning screws for the HV and HVG

CONNECTOR
HEIGHT,
inches (mm)
FASTENERS TO WOOD
(Type and Quantity)
NUMBER OF
BOLT HOLES6 LBS/LBSH
Positioning
Screws2
Primary Fastening Using
VGS Screws3
Knife Plate Fastening
Options5
Full Partial4 STA Dowels SBD Dowels
JV
ALUMEGA240JV 91/2 (240) 6 8 6
n/a
4
ALUMEGA360JV 141/4 (360) 10 12 10 6
ALUMEGA480JV 19 (480) 14 16 14 8
ALUMEGA600JV 235/8 (600) 18 20 18 10
ALUMEGA720JV 283/8 (720) 22 24 22 12
ALUMEGA840JV 331/16 (800) 26 28 26 14
JVG
ALUMEGA240JVG 91/2 (240) 6 8 6
n/a
4
ALUMEGA360JVG 141/4 (360) 10 12 10 6
ALUMEGA480JVG 19 (480) 14 16 14 8
ALUMEGA600JVG 235/8 (600) 18 20 18 10
ALUMEGA720JVG 283/8 (720) 22 24 22 12
ALUMEGA840JVG 331/16 (800) 26 28 26 14
JS
ALUMEGA240JS 91/2 (240) 6
n/a
4 14 4
ALUMEGA360JS 141/4 (360) 8 6 22 6
ALUMEGA480JS 19 (480) 10 8 30 8
ALUMEGA600JS 235/8 (600) 12 10 38 10
ALUMEGA720JS 283/8 (720) 14 12 46 12
ALUMEGA840JS 331/16 (800) 16 14 54 14
1See Figures 4 through 6 for depictions of the connectors. The ‘B’ dimension is 33/4 inches (95 mm) and the ‘P’ dimension is 115/16 inches (49
mm), except for the JS connector, where the ‘B’ dimension is 211/16 inches 68 mm).
2Maximum number of optional positioning screws for the JS connector. Minimum required number of positioning screws for the JV and JVG